

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes Effective April 1, 2024

Molina is updating the PA Code requirements for April 1, 2024. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) procedures
Delegated to Evolent (formerly New Century Health)

PA Required

76984, 76987, 76988, 76989, 92972, 93584, 93585, 93586, 93587, 93588

Genetic Counseling & Testing

No PA Required

81507

Healthcare Administered Drugs

PA Required

J1203, J1202, J9376, J0177, Q5134, J3055, J2277, Q5133, J0589, J1323, J9248, J1434, J0577, J0578, J2782, J7354, J0209

Healthcare Administered Drugs

Deleted

J1246, C9161, C9163, C9160, C9165, J0576, C9162, C9164

Healthcare Administered Drugs

No PA Required

J9074, J9073, J9075

Behavioral Health

No PA Required

90791, 90792, 90832, 90834, 90836, 90846, 90847, 90853

Intensive Home-Based Treatment (IHBT) services require OhioRISE Enrollment

Behavioral Health

Notes Update

H2034- PA required for stay greater than 30 days, up to 30 consecutive days without PA, PA must support medical necessity of continued stay. Applies to first 2 stays; any stays after subject to full PA.

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.